PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3425545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANDS DOWN GAMING, LLC, D/B/A HANDS DOWN, LLC	07/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCORE GAMING, LLC
Street Address:	3800 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY, #1000
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7665737
Patent Number:	7931526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0241

Email: jshack@endurancelaw.com Correspondent Name: JON E. SHACKELFORD

Address Line 1: 180 W. MICHIGAN AVE., #801 Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCORE-G0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. SHACKELFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Shackelford/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015.07.01 patent assignement hands down to score 21ttr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035979 FRAME: 0677 503378923

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HANDS DOWN GAMING, LLC, d/b/a/ HANDS DOWN, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company, 2510 Anthem Village Dr., Ste. 100, Henderson, NV 89052, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the following patents and/or pending patent applications (the "<u>Patents</u>"):

Patent	Country	Patent No.	Grant Date
21 TO THE RIVER	USA	7,665,737	Feb 23, 2010
21 TO THE RIVER	USA	7,931,526	Apr 26, 2011

WHEREAS, SCORE GAMING, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, 3800 Howard Hughes Pkwy, Ste. 1000, Las Vegas, NV 89169 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Registrations, including any reissued patents, reexamined patents or other applications or patents claiming the benefit of the filing date of any such Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Patents.

Assignor further grants and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Patents.

Executed on July 1, 2015.

HANDS DOWN GAMING, LLC d/b/a HANDS DOWN, LLC

A Nevada Limited Liability Company

Name: Merrjif Sparago

Title: Officer

SCORE GAMING, LLC

A Nevada Limited Liability Company

Name: Merrill Sparago

Tiple: Officer

PATENT REEL: 035979 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 07/06/2015